The following sample exam for Aviation Maintenance Technician General (AMG) is suitable study material to
satisfy the General portion of the Aviation Maintenance Technician General test.  These questions are a
representation of questions that can be found on AMG test.  The applicant must realize that these questions are
to be used as a study guide, and are not necessarily actual test questions.  The full AMG test contains 60
questions.  The Application Identification, Information Verification and Authorization Requirements Matrix lists all
FAA exams.  It is available at:  http://www.faa.gov/training_testing/testing/airmen/media/testing_matrix.pdf
The FAA testing system is supported by a series of supplement publications. These publications include the
graphics, legends, and maps that are needed to successfully respond to certain test questions.  FAA-CT-8080-4,

C) both No. 1 and No. 2 are true.
25.  AMG014
What numbering system is used to locate fuselage frames?
A) Zone numbers.
B) Station numbers.
C) Tolerances.
26.  AMG013
In a sectional view drawing, what sections illustrate particular parts of an object?
A) Removed.
B) Revolved.
C) Half.
27.  AMG014
What type of line is normally used in a mechanical drawing or blueprint to represent an edge or object not visible
to the viewer?
A) Medium weight dashed line.
B) Medium solid line.
C) Alternate short and long light dashes.
28.  AMG014
What is used to indicate that a surface must be machine finished?
A) Tolerances.
B) Leader lines.
C) Finished marks.
29.  AMG016
(Refer to General figure 41.) Determine the fuel consumption with the engine operating at cruise, 2,350 RPM.
A) 49.2 pounds per hour.
B) 51.2 pounds per hour.
C) 55.3 pounds per hour.
30.  AMG002
If an aircraft CG is found to be at 24 percent of MAC, that 24 percent is an expression of the
A) distance from the TEMAC.
B) distance from the LEMAC.
C) average distance from the LEMAC to the wing center of lift.
31.  AMG002
What determines whether the value of a moment is preceded by a plus (+) or a minus (-) sign in aircraft weight
and balance?
A) The location of the weight in reference to the datum.
B) The result of a weight being added or removed and its location relative to the datum.
C) The location of the datum in reference to the aircraft CG.
32.  AMG002
Which statement is true regarding helicopter weight and balance?
A) Regardless of internal or external loading, lateral axis cg control is ordinarily not a factor in maintaining
helicopter weight and balance.
B) The moment of tail-mounted components is subject to constant change.
C) Weight and balance procedures for airplanes generally also apply to helicopters.
33.  AMG003
Maximum zero fuel weight is the
A) dry weight plus the weight of full crew, passengers, and cargo.
B) basic operating weight without crew, fuel, and cargo.
C) maximum permissible weight of a loaded aircraft (passengers, crew, and cargo) without fuel.
34.  AMG002
When an aircraft is positioned for weighing on scales located under each landing gear wheel, which of the
following may cause erroneous scale readings?
A) Gear downlocks installed.
B) Parking brakes set.
C) Parking brakes not set.
35.  AMG002
Use of which of the following generally yields the highest degree of aircraft leveling accuracy?
A) Electronic load cell(s).
B) Spirit level(s).
C) Plumb bob and chalk line.
36.  AMG017
Which statement(s) about Military Standard (MS) flareless fittings is/are correct?
1. During installation, MS flareless fittings are normally tightened by turning the nut a specified amount, rather
than being torqued.
2. New MS flareless tubing/fittings should be assembled clean and dry without lubrication.
3. During installation, MS flareless fittings are normally tightened by applying a specified torque to the nut.
A) 1.
B) 1 and 2.
C) 3.
37.  AMG037
When a Teflon hose has been in service for a time, what condition may have occurred and/or what precaution